TO: JASON COTTER COMPANY: ONE CENTENNIAL SQUARE

## **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

04-12-2011 15:06

03/30/2011 900187909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECUR	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type

	European American Bank	03/28/2011	CORPORATION:
	1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17		
-			
• 1			

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cybex International, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Trotter Drive	
City:	Medway	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02053	
Entity Type:	ype: CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72275981	CYBEX
Serial Number:	73757911	CYBEX
Serial Number:	73801152	CYBEX
Serial Number:	73827173	CYBEX
Serial Number:	73827554	CYBEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)795-0574

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8563543126

Email: jcotter@archerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Cotter

Address Line 1: One Centennial Square

Address Line 4: Haddonfield, NEW JERSEY 08033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CYB003-40001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0645 04-12-2011 15:06 From-ARCHER GREINER +856 795 9077 T-459 P.002/006 F-479

TO: JASON COTTER COMPANY: ONE CENTENNIAL SQUARE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Cotter
Signature:	/Jason Cotter/
Date:	03/30/2011
Total Attachments; 2 source=EABTM#page1.tif source=EABTM#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0646 04-12-2011 15:06 From-ARCHER GREINER +856 795 9077 T-459 P.003/006 F-47

TO: JASON COTTER COMPANY: ONE CENTENNIAL SQUARE

# CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, on behalf of the European American Bank (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter dated June 11, 1997 of the Secured Party confirming that all liens and encumbrances which may have existed under that certain Letter Agreement dated March 21, 1997, the Revolving Credit Note dated October 15, 1996 and the other loan documents between the parties have terminated and been released, does hereby release any security interest or collateral assignment granted to the Secured Party by Cybex International, Inc. (the "Grantor") with respect to U.S. Trademarks identified on Exhibit A extached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of its right, title and interest, in, to, and under (i) all Trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, trade names, trademark applications, service marks, business names, trade styles, designs, logos and other source or business identifiers which are used in the United States or any state, territory or possession thereof, or in any other place, nation or jurisdiction anywhere in the world (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) licenses pertaining to any such Marks, whether the Grantors are a licensor or licensee thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to any such Marks or any such license, including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, thereof, (iv) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (vi) all product specification documents and production and quality control manuals used in the manufacture of products sold under or in connection with such Marks, (vii) all documents that reveal the name and address of all sources of supply of, and all terms of purchase and delivery for, all materials and components used in the production of products sold under or in connection with such Marks, (viii) all documents constituting or concerning the then current or proposed advertising and promotion by the Grantor, their subsidiaries or licensees of products sold under or in connection with such Marks, including all documents that reveal the media used or to be used and the cost for all such advertising and (ix) renewals and proceeds of any of the foregoing, to the extent that any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party as a part of the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmatory Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest has been executed by the undersigned party on behalf of the Secured Party this 3 day of March, 2011.

EUROPEAN AMERICAN BANK

By: CYBEX INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Arthur W. Hicks, Jr.

Title: President

04-12-2011 15:07 From-ARCHER GREINER +856 795 9077 T-459 P.004/006 F-479

TO: JASON COTTER COMPANY: ONE CENTENNIAL SQUARE

## Exhibit A

 Serial No.
 Description

 72275981
 Cybex

 73757911
 Cybex

 73801152
 Cybex

 73827173
 Cybex

 73827554
 Cybex

6\$69836v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0648

**RECORDED: 04/12/2011**